I MINA'TRENTAI SAIS NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN RESOLUTIONS

Resolution No.	Sponsor	Title	Date Intro	Date of Presentation	Date Adopted	Date Referred	Referred to	PUBLIC HEARING DATE	DATE COMMITTEE REPORT FILED	NOTES
146-36 (LS)		"Relative to recognizing Mr. Bernardo Roque Indalecio Mendiola on his of Eightieth (80) Birthday; and celebrating his longevity as being one of Guam's Octogenarians; and commending him for his service in the U.S. Army; and to further expressing Un Dångkulu na si Yu'us ma'åse' to him on his special day and wish many more celebrations to come."	4:02 p.m.	TBA						Withdrawn 8/12/21

Guam Congress Building 163 Chalan Santo Papa Hagåtña, Guam 96910 Tel 671-472-2461 Cor@guamlegislature.org

August 11, 2021

MEMO

To: Rennae Meno

Clerk of the Legislature

From: Senator Amanda L. Shelton

Acting Chairperson, Committee on Rules

Re: Withdrawal of Resolution No. 146-36 (LS)

Håfa adai,

Transmitted herewith is a memo on the withdrawal of Resolution No. 146-36 (LS) – "Relative to recognizing Mr. Bernardo Roque Indalecio Mendiola on his of Eightieth (80) Birthday; and celebrating his longevity as being one of Guam's Octogenarians; and commending him for his service in the U.S. Army; and to further expressing *Un Dångkulu na si Yu'us ma'åse'* to him on his special day and wish many more celebrations to come", as requested by the Sponsor, Senator Telena Cruz Nelson.

Please make the appropriate indication in your records and forward to MIS for posting on our website. I also request that the same be forwarded to all Senators of *I Mina'trentai Sais na Liheslaturan Guåhan*.

If you have any questions or concerns, please feel free to contact Mary Maravilla, Committee on Rules Director at 472-2461.

Thank you for your attention to this important matter.

Respectfully,

Senator Amanda L. Shelton

Acting Chairperson, Committee on Rules



THE OFFICE OF SENATOR TELENA CRUZ NELSON

I MINA'TRENTAI SAIS NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN | 36th GUAM LEGISLATURE

COMMITTEE ON

EDUCATION,

SELF DETERMINATION AND HISTORIC PRESERVATION,

INFRASTRUCTURE,

BORDER SAFETY,

FEDERAL AND FOREIGN AFFAIRS,

AND

MARITIME TRANSPORTATION August 10, 2021

Transmitted Via Email: cor@guamlegislature.org

MEMORANDUM

TO: Senator Amanda Shelton

Acting Chairperson, Committee on Rules

Senator Telena Nelson FROM:

SUBJECT: Request to Withdraw Resolution No. 146-36 (LS)

Dear Senator Shelton,

Buenas yan Håfa Adai! In accordance with Standing Rule 7.04 (g), Senator Telena Nelson requests to withdraw Resolution No. 32-36 (COR) as noted as noted below:

Resolution No. 146-36 (LS) – Senator Telena Cruz Nelson, "Relative to recognizing Mr. Bernardo Roque Indalecio Mendiola on his Eightieth (80th) Birthday; and celebrating his longevity as being one of Guam's Octogenarians; and commending him for his service in the U.S. Army; and to further expressing *Un Dangkolo na Si Yu'os Ma'ase* to him on his special day and wish many more celebrations to come."

Should you have any questions, concerns or require any assistance from my office, you may contact (671) 989-7696 or senatortenelson@guamlegislature.org.

Your assistance on this matter is greatly appreciated. Please take the appropriate action on the matter.

Senseramente,

Senator Telena Cruz Nelson 36th Guam Legislature

CC: Clerk of the Legislature clerks@guamlegislature.org **COMMITTEE ON RULES RECEIVED:**

> August 11, 2021 8:00 A.M.